

**Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. Vs.
Director Directorate of Energy alongwith connected
matter**

LPA No. 149/2023 a/w LPA No.97/2023

LPA No. 149/2023

09.10.2023 Present: Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General & Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Assisting Counsel, for the respondents/State.

LPA No. 97/2023

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General & Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Assisting Counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

List before DB-II in view of recusal of Ms. Justice

Jyotsna Rewal Dua.

**(MS. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

9th October, 2023_(rohit)