

**Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Limited vs. Director
Directorate of Energy through its Managing Director and
another a/w connected matter**

LPA No.149 of 2023 a/w LPA No.97 of 2023

LPA No.149 of 2023

17.10.2023 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
appellant.
Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/ State.

LPA No.97 of 2023

Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/ State.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
appellant.

As jointly prayed, matters are adjourned. List after four
weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

October 17, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**