

***Seli Hydro Electric Poer Company Ltd. vs. Director Directorate of Energy  
through its Managing Director and another with connected matter***

***LPA No. 149 of 2023 with LPA No.97 of 2023***

***LPA No. 149 of 2023***

**21.11.2023 Present:** Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

***LPA No. 97 of 2023***

Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate for the respondent.

As prayed, list for hearing on **27<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**November 21, 2023  
(ms)**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**