

Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. vs.
Director Directorate of Energy & another
alongwith connected matter

LPA No.149 of 2023 with LPA No. 97 of 2023

LPA No. 149 of 2023

30.04.2024

Present:

Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, in person and
Mr.Vaibhav Mishra, Advocate, through Video
Conferencing, for the appellant.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General, alongwith
Mr.Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents.

LPA No. 97 of 2023

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General, alongwith
Mr.Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for
the appellants.

Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, in person and
Mr.Vaibhav Mishra, Advocate, through Video
Conferencing, for the respondent.

LPA Nos.149 & 97 of 2023

Learned Advocate General submits that State
intends to file an application during next week for production
of documents to be produced by Seli Hydro Electric Power
Company Limited, which according to the State, are
necessary for adjudication of these appeals and, therefore,
today, he seeks adjournment.

Accepting his prayer, matters are adjourned.

In case, any application is filed by the State, reply
thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter and rejoinder to
the same, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 25.06.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 30, 2024
(Purohit)