

Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd.

*Vs. Director Directorate of Energy & anr .
along with connected matter*

LPA No.149 of 2023 with LPA No.97 of 2023

LPA No.149 of 2023

16.09.2024 Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Vaibhav Mishra, Advocate (through Video Conferencing), Mr. Anirudh Sharma & Mr. Viplav Sharma, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Varun Chandel, Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocates General & Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

LPA No. 97 of 2023

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Varun Chandel, Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocates General & Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Vaibhav Mishra, Advocate (through Video Conferencing), Mr. Anirudh Sharma & Mr. Viplav Sharma, Advocates, for the respondent.

LPA Nos.149 & 97 of 2023 and CMP No.6766 of 2024 in LPA No.97/2023

List for hearing/consideration on **19.11.2024**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

September 16, 2024
(VH)