

Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. V. Director Directorate of Energy & another alongwith Connected matter.

LPA No.149 of 2023 and LPA no.97 of 2023.

LPA No.149 of 2023

16.12.2024 Present: Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents.

LPA No.97 of 2023

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

LPAs No.149 & 97 of 2023

As prayed, the matters are adjourned, in terms of previous order.

List on 23.12.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge.

December 16, 2024_(sd)