

Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. vs. Director Directorate of Energy & Anr. Alongwith connected matter.

LPA No. 149 of 2023 and LPA No. 97 of 2023.

23.12.2024 Present: **LPA No. 149 of 2023**
Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

LPA No. 97 of 2023

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

LPAs No. 149 & 97 of 2023

List on 24.12.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

23rd December, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)