

**Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. Vs.
Director Directorate of Energy & another along
with Connected matter.**

**LPA No.149 of 2023 and
LPA No.97 of 2023.**

LPA No.149 of 2023.

24.12.2024

Present: Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

LPA No.97 of 2023.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

**LPA No.149 of 2023 and LPA No. 97 of 2023
alongwith CMP No.23458 of 2024 of 2023 in
LPA No.97 of 2023.**

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks
adjournment on the ground that learned Advocate General
is not available on account of some health issue.
Therefore, matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list for consideration on
04.01.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**24th December, 2024
(munish)**