

Seli Hydro Electric Power Company vs. Director
Directorate of Energy & Another alongwith
connected matter

LPA No. 149 of 2023 alongwith LPA No.97 of 2023

LPA No.149 of 2023

20.05.2025 Present: Mr.Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Anirudh Sharma and Ms.Srishti Negi,
Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents.

LPA No.97 of 2023

Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate
General, for the appellants.

Mr.Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Anirudh Sharma and Ms.Srishti Negi,
Advocates, for the respondent.

As prayed, list on 08.07.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 20, 2025
(Purohit)