

Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. Vs. Director
Directorate of Energy & Anr. a/w connected matter

LPA No. 149 of 2023
a/w LPA No. 97 of 2023

LPA No. 149 of 2023

08.07.2025 Present: Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.
Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents.

LPA No. 97 of 2023

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.
Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate
General, for the appellants.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the the
respondent.

LPAs No. 149 & 97 of 2023

Parties have agreed to address final
arguments in the main matter. But before that, learned
Advocate General intends to take appropriate steps for
procuring record and, therefore, he seeks two weeks'
time for doing needful. Prayer is accepted.

As prayed, list for final hearing on
28.07.2025.

CMP No. 24664 of 2024 in LPA No. 97 of
2023

As final arguments have been proposed to
be addressed in the main matter, this application be
listed for consideration alongwith the main matter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th July, 2025
raman)