

Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. vs. Director, Directorate of Energy & Anr. a/w connected matter

LPA No. 149 of 2023 a/w
LPA No. 97 of 2023

28.07.2025 Present: **LPA No. 149 of 2023**
Mr. Viplav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

LPA No. 97 of 2023

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the appellants.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

LPA Nos. 149 & 97 of 2023

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that two applications have been filed on behalf of the State in LPA No. 97 of 2023. However, those applications are not on record. State to take all necessary steps to ensure that applications are on record by the next date.

Copies of the applications have been supplied. Replies to the applications, as prayed, be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.

List on 03.09.2025

CMP No. 24664/2024 in LPA No. 97/2023

List for consideration alongwith main matter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

28th July, 2025
(sanjeev)