

**Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. vs. Director,
Directorate of Energy & Anr. a/w connected matter.**

LPA No.149 of 2023 alongwith LPA No.97 of 2023

LPA No.149 of 2023

03.09.2025

Present: Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

LPA No.97 of 2023

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

LPAs No.149 of 2023 & 97 of 2023

The applications stated to have been filed on behalf of the State, are not on record.

For request made by learned Advocate General, one more opportunity is granted to ensure removal of objections, if any, for placing the applications on record, on next date, failing which, matters shall be heard on the basis of the material already available on record.

Copies of the applications already stand supplied.

Replies to the applications, be also filed within two weeks. Rejoinders thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 11.11.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**3rd September, 2025
(reena)**