

***Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. Vs. Director
Directorate of Energy and Another alongwith connected
matter.***

**LPA No. 149 of 2023 alongwith LPA No. 97 of
2023**

LPA No. 149 of 2023

11.11.2025 Present: Mr.Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms.Kanchan Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, Ms.Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General and Mr.Shalabh Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

LPA No. 97 of 2023

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, Ms.Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General and Mr.Shalabh Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr.Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms.Kanchan Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

LPA Nos. 149 of 2023 and LPA No. 97 of 2023

List for consideration on **10th December, 2025.**

CMP No. 21084 of 2025 in LPA No. 97 of 2023

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on 10th December, 2025.

CMP No. 26476 of 2024 in LPA No. 97 of 2023

Reply, stated to have been filed, is not on record.

Be taken on record, after removal of objections, if any. Copy of reply stands supplied.

Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on 10th December, 2025.

CMP No. 18233 of 2025.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on 10th December, 2025.

CMP No. 6766 of 2024

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration on 10th December, 2025.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

***11th November, 2025
(Keshav)***