

**Seli Hydro Electric Power Co. Ltd. Vs. Director  
Directorate of Energy & Anr. a/w connected matter**

**LPA No. 149/2023 a/w LPA No. 97/2023**

10.12.2025 Present: **LPA No. 149/2023**  
Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Ms.  
Kanchan Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents/State.

**LPA No. 97/2023**

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate  
General, for the appellants.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Ms.  
Kanchan Singh, Advocate, for the  
respondents.

**CMPs No. 21084, 26476 & 18233/2025 in  
LPA No. 97/2023**

Rejoinder(s), if not filed, be filed within a further  
period of four weeks, failing which, right to file the same  
shall stand closed.

**CMP No. 6766/2024 in LPA No. 97/2023**

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration  
alongwith the main appeal on next date.

**LPA No. 149/2023 a/w LPA No. 97/2023**

As prayed, list for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(raman)**