

**Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. vs. Director,
Directorate of Energy & Anr. a/w connected matter.**

LPA No.149 of 2023 alongwith LPA No.97 of 2023

LPA No.149 of 2023

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

LPA No.97 of 2023

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.26476 of 2025 in LPA No. 97 of 2023

Considering the submissions made by leaned counsel for the applicants/respondents as well as learned Advocate General and also averments made in the application, the documents filed with this application, are taken on record for consideration, subject to all just and legal exceptions. Application is disposed of.

**CMP No.6766 of 2024 & CMPs No.21084, 18233 in
LPA No. 97 of 2023**

List for consideration alongwith the main appeal on next date.

LPA No.149 of 2023 a/w LPA No. 97 of 2023

As prayed, list for consideration on 06.05.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 23, 2026
(reena)**